McCLOUD COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

ORDINANCE NO. 1

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Directors of the McCloud Community Services District as follows:

ESTABLISHMENT OF TAX RATE: A tax rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per one hundred dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of all taxable property within the District is hereby authorized and established.

PURPOSES FOR WHICH TAXES ARE LEVIED: All taxes collected by means of this ordinance shall be used only for those purposes designated in the petition for formation of this District.

COLLECTION OF TAX: Taxes levied by this ordinance shall be collected at the same time and in the same manner as county taxes.

DEPOSITARY OF DISTRICT MONEY: Taxes levied under this ordinance shall be paid to the McCloud branch of the Bank of America which has been legally designated as depositary for all McCloud Community Services District funds.

EXPENSES CAUSED BY THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ORDINANCE: Any additional expense caused by auditor, assessor or any other county agency shall be deducted from the tax money of the District in the amount determined by agreement between the McCloud Community Services District and the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Ordinance #1 was introduced and read at a Special Meeting of the Board of Directors of the McCloud Community Services District on the 22nd day of February 1966 and was duly adopted by the following vote:

AYES: Bishop, Cattuzzo, Hicklin, McArdle, Memeo

NOES: None ABSENT: None

Dated: February 22, 1966

Duly signed by A.A. Memeo, President of the Board and Harry Hicklin, Secretary of the Board.

Ordinance 1 – Establishment of a Tax Effective 22 February 1966 Page 1 of 1